The Stroke Network, Inc. P. O. Box 492 Abingdon MD 21009

Original Date: 02/10/2009

Document ID Number 39

Title: Medical Disclaimer

Purpose: To provide information outlining The Stroke Network's policy regarding the manner in which medical issues and questions will be addressed.

The advice offered on The Stroke Network (StrokeNet) <u>Message Board</u> is for informational and support purposes only. This advice is not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment. Always seek the advice of your physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition.

Never disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read in this forum, or on any related web site! Advice given in any of our forums, chat and blogs is the opinion of the individual posting it, and not necessarily the opinion of The Stroke Network.

Any email questions answered by our <u>Experts</u> is not a substitute for medical care. In all cases you should follow-up with your physician.

Originated by:

Steve Mallory President & CEO The Stroke Network Approved by:

Steve Mallory President & CEO The Stroke Network